Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2017

IMO

8900684

8911413

8500408

8863018

8714114

9306299

8521414

8725644

8100624

8866955

9343156

8611219

9358371

9456238

9116187

7607613

9714824

7921007

9278741

9497062

9122227

9310604

9203538

9298363

9098696

9422976

9785603

7516773

9670353

9359961

7429322

9132480

Name*

ACORUS
GEORGIANA H
REGGAE
LITTLE WIND
ADA

ADNAN N
BUSE TRIO
CARNABY
FOM

GERDA
GRANDE ANGOLA
VERA SU
WHISTLER
AGGELIKI B
ANJA

APELLA

BIBBY ATHENA
BLUE ALFA
CETUS STAR
CF DIAMOND
CONGER

DS SOFIE BULKER
EM ATHENS
EMANUELE S
ENVAR
ERRINGTON TIDE
FARAH LOUISE
GALAXY

GARY ROOK
JENNIFER H
KALELI ANA

KOM

Flag

MD
TG
PA
TZ
PA
CK
PA
TG
PA
KM
IT
PA
LR
MH
NL
SL
UK
DK
MT
HK
AG
MH
MH
BB
PA
VU
PA
CYy
us
BB
KM

MT

Inspection
Date

11-11-2017
9-11-2017
27-6-2017

24-11-2017

23-10-2017

13-11-2017

26-10-2017

18-11-2017
1-11-2017

18-10-2017

19-10-2017

20-11-2017

15-11-2017

10-11-2017
7-11-2017

27-10-2017

30-10-2017

29-10-2017
3-11-2017

31-10-2017

13-11-2017
7-11-2017

10-11-2017
9-11-2017

15-11-2017

22-11-2017

14-11-2017

20-11-2017
3-10-2017
8-11-2017

14-11-2017

14-11-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

3

15

129

10

15

41

13

27

10

Release
Date

14-11-2017
24-11-2017
3-11-2017
28-11-2017
2-11-2017
16-11-2017
10-11-2017
22-11-2017
10-11-2017
28-11-2017
1-11-2017
22-11-2017
17-11-2017
17-11-2017
11-11-2017
23-11-2017
4-11-2017
8-11-2017
8-11-2017
4-11-2017
16-11-2017
11-11-2017
22-11-2017
15-11-2017
19-11-2017
25-11-2017
16-11-2017
26-11-2017
1-11-2017
16-11-2017
17-11-2017

18-11-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

4



IMO

8919831

8912792

9075450

9583768

9131589

9104158

9123506

9438286

9212450

9142526

8325535

8996803

8300169

9446714

9643178

8883290

9196187

49

Name*

KOMET Il
L.T.W. EXPRESS
LADY HAYAT
LEDA C
LISTERHAV
MARAKI K

NAVI STAR

NEO TRADER
NORTHERN SEA WOLF
NS HOLLAND
RAOUF-H
SILENCIO
SLAVYANIN

SSI EXPEDITION
SUN VILII
TECOIL POLARIS

WESTBORG

Flag

AG
PA
MT
MH
FO
CK
KN
PA
KN
MD
KM
IM
TZ
MH
KY
RU

NL

Inspection

Date
2-11-2017

5-10-2017

17-11-2017

20-11-2017

21-11-2017

1-11-2017

21-11-2017

6-11-2017

24-10-2017

20-11-2017

7-11-2017

7-11-2017

27-11-2017

24-11-2017

4-11-2017

26-11-2017

12-11-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7
56

11

10

10

10

11

Release
Date

9-11-2017
30-11-2017
28-11-2017
23-11-2017
25-11-2017
4-11-2017
28-11-2017
16-11-2017
3-11-2017
30-11-2017
15-11-2017
18-11-2017
29-11-2017
28-11-2017
8-11-2017
27-11-2017

18-11-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2017

IMO*

8500408

8900684

8911413

8863018

8100624

8521414

8611219

8714114

8725644

8866955

9306299

9343156

9358371

7429322

7516773

7607613

7921007

8300169

8325535

8883290

8912792

8919831

8996803

9075450

9098696

9104158

9116187

9122227

9123506

9131589

9132480

9142526

Name

REGGAE

ACORUS

GEORGIANA H

LITTLE WIND

FOM

BUSE TRIO

VERA SU

ADA

CARNABY

GERDA

ADNAN N

GRANDE ANGOLA

WHISTLER

KALELI ANA

GALAXY

APELLA

BLUE ALFA

SLAVYANIN

RAOUF-H

TECOIL POLARIS

L.T.W. EXPRESS

KOMET Il

SILENCIO

LADY HAYAT

ENVAR

MARAKI K

ANJA

CONGER

NAVI STAR

LISTERHAV

KOM

NS HOLLAND

Flag

PA
MD
TG
TZ
PA
PA
PA
PA
TG
KM
CK
T
LR
KM
cy
SL
DK
TZ
KM
RU
PA
AG
IM
MT
PA
CK
NL
AG
KN
FO
MT

MD

Inspection
Date

27-6-2017
11-11-2017

9-11-2017
24-11-2017

1-11-2017
26-10-2017
20-11-2017
23-10-2017
18-11-2017
18-10-2017
13-11-2017
19-10-2017
15-11-2017
14-11-2017
20-11-2017
27-10-2017
29-10-2017
27-11-2017

7-11-2017
26-11-2017

5-10-2017

2-11-2017

7-11-2017
17-11-2017
15-11-2017

1-11-2017

7-11-2017
13-11-2017
21-11-2017
21-11-2017
14-11-2017

20-11-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
129 3-11-2017
3 14-11-2017
15 24-11-2017
4 28-11-2017
9 10-11-2017
15 10-11-2017
2 22-11-2017
10 2-11-2017
4 22-11-2017
41 28-11-2017
3 16-11-2017
13 1-11-2017
2 17-11-2017
3 17-11-2017
6 26-11-2017
27 23-11-2017
10 8-11-2017
2 29-11-2017
8 15-11-2017
1 27-11-2017
56 30-11-2017
7 9-11-2017
11 18-11-2017
11 28-11-2017
4 19-11-2017
3 4-11-2017
4 11-11-2017
3 16-11-2017
7 28-11-2017
4 25-11-2017
4 18-11-2017
10 30-11-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

4



IMO*

9196187

9203538

9212450

9278741

9298363

9310604

9359961

9422976

9438286

9446714

9456238

9497062

9583768

9643178

9670353

9714824

9785603

49

Name

WESTBORG

EM ATHENS

NORTHERN SEA WOLF

CETUS STAR

EMANUELE S

DS SOFIE BULKER

JENNIFER H

ERRINGTON TIDE

NEO TRADER

SSI EXPEDITION

AGGELIKI B

CF DIAMOND

LEDA C

SUN VILII

GARY ROOK

BIBBY ATHENA

FARAH LOUISE

Flag

NL
MH
KN
MT
BB
MH
BB
VU
PA
MH
MH
HK
MH
KY
us
UK

PA

Inspection
Date

12-11-2017
10-11-2017
24-10-2017
3-11-2017
9-11-2017
7-11-2017
8-11-2017
22-11-2017
6-11-2017
24-11-2017
10-11-2017
31-10-2017
20-11-2017
4-11-2017
3-10-2017
30-10-2017

14-11-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6
12

10

Release Date

18-11-2017
22-11-2017
3-11-2017
8-11-2017
15-11-2017
11-11-2017
16-11-2017
25-11-2017
16-11-2017
28-11-2017
17-11-2017
4-11-2017
23-11-2017
8-11-2017
1-11-2017
4-11-2017

16-11-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

Paris MoU

IMO : 8911413 Company Adnan Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Togo
Name: GEORGIANAH Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3338 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tsiggelion 2017-11-24 15 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2016  17-7-2021  Romania
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 16-11-2016  17-7-2021  Romania
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2017 7-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
ISM yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Cargo & other hatchways yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

on Port State Control

Date
10-9-2017
10-9-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8900684
Name: ACORUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

11

- 2017

Donbasstransitservice , , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3776 1988

BNWAS

Port of detention Date of release

Piraeus

2017-11-14

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-5-2014 25-3-2019 Ukraine 15-3-2017
3-5-2014 25-3-2019 Ukraine 15-3-2017
15-1-2013 21-12-2017 Romania 18-12-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8500408
Name: REGGAE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

11 - 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1567 1985

Port of detention
Leith

Certificate

Date of release
2017-11-3

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM
Wages

Calculation and payment of wages

Provisions quantity

Duration of detention
129 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Last Survey

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
22-3-2016  21-2-2021
22-3-2016 2-2-2021
10-4-2015 1-3-2020

RO related
no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

no

Date
27-4-2017
27-4-2017
30-5-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

Windy Shipping Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of

7’

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

IMO : 8863018 Company
Name: LITTLE WIND

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Date of release
2017-11-28

Gross tonnage
2457

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Decks - cracking
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4  day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

12-10-2017 11-3-2018

12-10-2017 11-3-2018

12-10-2017 11-4-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9358371 Company Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: WHISTLER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Canfordnav Incl., 800 Rene-Levesque Blvd , Montreal , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 22790 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Becancour 2017-11-17 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-7-2017  10-12-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-9-2015 9-8-2020 Spain 11-7-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
BNWAS

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

General alarm

Safety Management Certificate

14-7-2015 19-5-2020

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9343156 Company Grimaldi Deep Sea SpA, , , Italy
Name: GRANDE ANGOLA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Italy 47115 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-11-1 13 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2016  25-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-7-2017  26-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Other (Structural conditions) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Lashing material no
Ventilation no

Page 6 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9306299 Company Menas Trading Ltd , , , Cook Islands
Name: ADNAN N Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Fluorsid Spa, , Cagliari, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4985 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2017-11-16 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2017 1-6-2022
Load Line 2-6-2017 1-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no
ISM no

Page 7 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2017

IMO : 8866955 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: GERDA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2457 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2017-11-28 41 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2017  26-10-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 27-7-2017  26-10-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2017 31-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Lifeboat inventory no
Inflatable liferafts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Immersion suits no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Gas instruments no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Hull - corrosion yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Freeboard marks yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Operation/maintenance no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2017

no

no

no

no

IMO : 8725644 Company Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Togo
Name: CARNABY Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2466 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-11-22 4 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2017 8-4-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2017 8-4-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 9-11-2017 8-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8714114
Name: ADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

International Maritime Register
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company Sahin Deniz Kara Nakliye, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3896 1988

Port of detention Date of release
Tsiggelion 2017-11-2

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-11-2016 10-8-2021
4-2-2015 14-10-2019  Turkey 9-1-2017
6-1-2015 14-10-2019  Turkey 9-1-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8611219
Name: VERA SU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Mimosa Management Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1984 1986

Other (SOLAS operational)

Date of release
2017-11-22

Port of detention
Temryuk

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-10-2017 24-6-2020
30-10-2017 24-6-2020
20-6-2017 19-12-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8521414
Name: BUSE TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1585 1985

QOil filtering equipment
ISM
Abandon ship drills

Port of detention Date of release
Bremen 2017-11-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-6-2016 1-8-2019 Turkey
17-6-2016 1-8-2019 Turkey
17-5-2016 3-4-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Date
31-8-2017
31-8-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8100624

Company Lefon Shipping Corp, , , Panama

Name: FOM Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1499 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-11-10 9  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-12-2016 6-9-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2016 6-9-2020 Turkey 6-12-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2017 25-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Voyage or passage plan no
BNWAS yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9785603 Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: FARAH LOUISE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ADMLINTERMARE, , HAMBURG , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43062 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-11-16 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2017  21-3-2022
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 22-3-2017 21-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2017  24-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 14 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9714824 Company , , , United Kingdom

Name: BIBBY ATHENA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer .,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom

Gross tonnage
134

Keeldate
2014

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Boulogne 2017-11-4 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9670353
Name: GARY ROOK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

11

- 2017

Galliano Marine Service LLC, , , United States

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply United States 3242 2011

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Port of detention

Limassol

Date of release
2017-11-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

29 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-2-2014 13-11-2017 United States 26-8-2016
14-11-2012 13-11-2017 United States 26-8-2016
13-5-2013 22-4-2018 United States 9-10-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9643178
Name: SUN VILII

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

11

Company

- 2017

Equinox Maritime Ltd, , , Cayman Islands (UK)

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cayman Islands (UK) 31756 2011

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Certificate

Date of release
2017-11-8

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-2-2014  6-8-2018  Egypt 27-3-2016
15-12-2016 5-8-2018 Romania 3-8-2017
15-12-2016 5-8-2018 Romania 3-8-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9583768
Name: LEDAC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Target Marine SA, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Aguavita International S.A., , , UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44600 2011

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Date of release
2017-11-23

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Nautical publications

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Last Survey

Ukraine

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
20-11-2016  4-12-2017
30-11-2016  30-10-2021
22-3-2017 5-5-2022
RO related

no

no

no

Date

24-10-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9497062
Name: CF DIAMOND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2017

Shanghai CP Int Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong, China

Rescue boats

Charterer PACNAV S.A., , Panama City, PA

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 41073 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Prince Rupert

2017-11-4

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4  day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-5-2016 12-6-2021 China 8-6-2017
16-5-2016 12-6-2021 China 8-6-2017

5-9-2016 21-11-2021

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9456238 Company AB Maritime Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Name: AGGELIKI B Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32987 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2017-11-17 7 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gauges,thermometers, etc

UMS - Ship
ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity
UMS - alarms

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

10-11-2017 22-6-2019
10-11-2016 20-6-2021
12-12-2016 11-5-2017

United States

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes Bureau Veritas

no

no

no

Date

18-5-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9446714
Name: SSI EXPEDITION

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Atlantis Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer HC Green Trading Ltd , St George's Building, Elija Zammit Street , St Julians , MT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32987 2009

Date of release
2017-11-28

Port of detention
Teesport

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey

Sri Lanka

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
11-5-2017  25-7-2020
2-2-2017  25-7-2020
17-7-2017  16-7-2022
RO related

no

no

no

Date

2-2-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2017

IMO : 9438286 Company Bunker Vessel Management SA, , , Panama

Name: NEO TRADER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ’

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 5034 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-11-16 10 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
BNWAS
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

Lifeboats

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Civil Liability for Oil Pollution Damage Cert.

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Certificates for master and officers

Other (machinery)

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

10-7-2017 9-1-2018
14-9-2017 16-10-2017
17-7-2017 13-1-2019

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
IMO : 9422976 Company Tidewater Marine Intl Inc-UK, , , Vanuatu
Name: ERRINGTON TIDE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Vanuatu 1713 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2017-11-25 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2014 5-7-2019 Egypt 3-10-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-9-2014 5-7-2019  Egypt 3-10-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2015  26-11-2019  Egypt 4-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM yes American Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9359961 Company TEAM SHIP Maritime GmbH, , , Barbados
Name: JENNIFER H Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 9938 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-11-16 8  dayl(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017  29-6-2018
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-8-2017 28-1-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2017 6-1-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Other (machinery) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9310604 Company Dramar Denizcilik Ticaret AS, , , Marshall Islands
Name: DS SOFIE BULKER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer LECUERUR SA, 27 Rue Jean-Jacaves, Roussea 75001, Paris, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 17663 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tilbury 2017-11-11 4 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2017 21-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-8-2017 21-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2016 24-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no

Page 25 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9298363 Company Clearwater Ship Management BV, , , Barbados
Name: EMANUELE S Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Fairfield, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Barbados 12776 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valleyfield 2017-11-15 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2017  31-1-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-9-2017 31-1-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 7-9-2017 6-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes DNV GLAS
ISM yes Lloyd's Register
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes DNV GL AS
Fire-dampers yes DNV GLAS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9278741
Name: CETUS STAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Stam Shipping SA, , , Malta

Charterer COFCO AGRI FREIGHT SA, , Geneva, UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 19828 2002

Charts
ISM

Date of release
2017-11-8

Port of detention

Liverpool

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-2-2017 11-10-2019  Greece
20-10-2014 11-10-2019 Greece
28-4-2017 27-4-2020 United States
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Date
20-8-2017
20-8-2017
9-10-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9212450 Company International Maritime Ser-AST, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: NORTHERN SEA WOLF Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Saint Kitts and Nevis 2679 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2017-11-3 10 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2017  18-12-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-10-2017  18-12-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2017  18-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9203538
Name: EM ATHENS

Company

Eurobulk Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
25294

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Bilge pumping arrangements

Insulation wetted through (oil)

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)

Closing devices/watertight doors
Electrical installations in general

Ventilation

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2017-11-22

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s)

Issued Expiry

28

Last Survey Date

24-5-2016
7-12-2015
7-12-2015

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

7-1-2021
30-11-2020  Spain
30-11-2020  Spain

9-11-2016
9-11-2016

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9196187
Name: WESTBORG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Concurrent Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2868 1998

Overloading

Port of detention Date of release
Brunsbuttel 2017-11-18

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued
23-6-2015
23-6-2015

15-10-2015

RO related

no

8
Expiry Last Survey Date
21-4-2020 Germany 22-6-2017
21-4-2020 Germany 22-6-2017
6-9-2020
Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9142526 Company NS Holland Shipholding Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NS HOLLAND Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Irish Cement, , Dublin, IE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1682 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2017-11-30 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2017  9-4-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-11-1017 9-4-2018
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2017 9-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Overloading no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9132480 Company Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Malta
Name: KOM Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 10220 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2017-11-18 4  day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2017  31-5-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 26-5-2017 31-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2017 3-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
ISM no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9131589
Name: LISTERHAV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Bellevue Shipmanagement AB, , , Faroe Islands

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 3323 1995

Date of release
2017-11-25

Port of detention

Bremen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-11-2017 26-11-2017
9-11-2016 29-8-2021
20-2-2017 22-1-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9123506 Company Navicor Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: NAVI STAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4178 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Les Sables d'Olonne 2017-11-28 7  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2017  31-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-2-2017 31-3-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2015 9-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Other (cargo) no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9122227 Company USC Barnkrug GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: CONGER Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 3999 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kaliningrad 2017-11-16 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2017  31-10-2020  Poland 8-11-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-11-2017  31-10-2020 Poland 8-11-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2017 19-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboat inventory

Rescue boat inventory

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9116187 Company Holwerda Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands
Name: ANJA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Netherlands 2996 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2017-11-11 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 24-8-2015 31-5-2020  Netherlands 19-7-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-8-2015 31-5-2020  Netherlands 19-7-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  23-10-2018  Netherlands 2-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Bridge operation no
ISM no
Dangerous areas no
Muster list no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 36 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9104158 Company Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Cook Islands
Name: MARAKI K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer FTNT COMMODITIES N.V., , AMSTERDAM, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 15950 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-11-4 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2017 5-7-2019
Load Line 16-10-2017 5-7-2019
Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016 2-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 9098696 Company Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: ENVAR Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2996 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2017-11-19 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2017  21-8-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 24-2-2017 21-8-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2017 23-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Bridge operation no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
VHF radio installation no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 9075450 Company GN Group Panama Istanbul , , , Malta

Name: LADY HAYAT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3676 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2017-11-28 11 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-7-2015 9-8-2020 Turkey
28-7-2015 9-8-2020 Turkey
18-12-2013  30-11-2018 Morocco

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no

Date
15-9-2017
15-9-2017

22-11-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 8996803 Company , , ,Isle of Man (UK)
Name: SILENCIO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Isle of Man (UK) 422 1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2017-11-18 11 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-8-2017 6-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
BNWAS no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Other (certificates) no
AlS test report no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 8919831 Company Planet Schiffahrtsgesellschaft, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: KOMET IlI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4169 1989

Port of detention

Ipswich

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Date of release
2017-11-9

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s)

21

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

2-5-2016 22-7-2018  Tunisia 15-7-2016
24-2-2017  31-12-2020
19-4-2016  31-12-2020 Poland 14-2-2017

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8912792 Company African Capital Logistics Ltd, , , Panama
Name: L.T.W. EXPRESS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3988 1990

Port of detention

Date of release

Constanta 2017-11-30
Recognised Organisation Certificate
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
International Register of Shipping Load Line
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
Charts

Nautical publications

Navigation bridge visibility

Lifeboats

Rescue boats

Continuous synopsis record

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
Certificates for master and officers

Endorsement by flagstate

Auxiliary engine

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

56 day(s) 48

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

20-9-2017 19-2-2018

20-9-2017 19-2-2018

20-9-2017 19-2-2018

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
yes International Register of Shipping
yes International Register of Shipping
no
no
no
no
yes International Register of Shipping
no
yes International Register of Shipping
yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes International Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system no
IMO : 8883290 Company Tecoil Shipping Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: TECOIL POLARIS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 1814 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kotka 2017-11-27 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2017 29-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2017 29-9-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-10-2017 4-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 8325535 Company GMC Marine Co SA, , , Comoros
Name: RAOUF-H Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4362 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-11-15 8 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2015  17-8-2020  Romania 26-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-12-2015  17-8-2020 Romania 26-10-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2015 29-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no
Lifeboat inventory no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Night Working no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 8300169 Company Anship LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SLAVYANIN Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Tanzania, United 6327 2008

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2017-11-29 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2016 5-8-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2015 12-8-2020  Russian Federation = 26-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-8-2015 12-8-2020  Russian Federation 26-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 7921007
Name: BLUE ALFA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bridge operation
ISM

Company Blue Star Line A/S, , , Denmark
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Denmark 1887 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Aberdeen 2017-11-8 10 day(s) 28
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2017  4-4-2018
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2016  31-8-2021  Denmark 9-10-2017
Load Line 29-11-2016 31-8-2021 Denmark 9-10-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

yes DNV GL AS

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 7607613 Company 4M Lojistik Hizmetleri Ltd Sti, , , Sierra Leone
Name: APELLA Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 662 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Plymouth 2017-11-23 27  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2017  14-12-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 14-10-2017  14-12-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 15-10-2017  14-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Nautical publications yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Rescue boats yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Distress flares yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
International ship security certificate no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Auxiliary engine yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Oil record book no
Stability Information Booklet yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no

Page 47 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017
Muster list

no
Operation of GMDSS equipment

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2017

IMO : 7516773 Company European Seaways Inc, , , Cyprus
Name: GALAXY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 10553 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2017-11-26 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 4-10-2017 30-3-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 4-10-2017 30-3-2018
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2017  25-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for personnel on fast rescue boats no
Shipboard working arrangements no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Public address system no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Muster list no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2017

IMO : 7429322 Company Caferoglu Denizcilik,, , , Comoros
Name: KALELI ANA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer AMEROPA AG. SWISS, DAHA SONRA BILDIRILECEKTIR, , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3936 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Torre annunziata 2017-11-17 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2015 8-6-2020  Turkey 3-8-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-7-2015 8-6-2020  Turkey 3-8-2017

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Safety Management Certificate

4-11-2015 17-10-2020

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

Total number of detentions: 49
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